SCHEDULE

Transfer to the Tourist Board of certain assets and liabilities of Invest Northern Ireland

Interpretation

1 In this Schedule—

"the appointed day" means the day appointed under section 6(4) for the coming into operation of section 4(1);

"the Board" means the Northern Ireland Tourist Board;

"the Department" means the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment;

"INI" means Invest Northern Ireland;

"the relevant functions" means the functions exercisable immediately before the appointed day by INI for the purposes of, or in connection with, providing financial assistance for the provision or improvement of tourist accommodation.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Tourism (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011, Paragraph 1.